
1 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


SP has a severe eye infection? 

VIQ110 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 306 4.53 306 4.53 

1 : Yes 2 0.03 308 4.56 

2 : No 6450 95.44 6758 100.00 



2 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the �Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Which eye(s) infected? 

VIQ121 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6756 99.97 6756 99.97 

1 : Right 1 0.01 6757 99.99 

3 : Both 1 0.01 6758 100.00 



3 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the �Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Is SP wearing an eye patch? 

VIQ130 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 308 4.56 308 4.56 

2 : No 6450 95.44 6758 100.00 



4 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the �Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Which eye has eye patch? 

VIQ141 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6758 100.00 6758 100.00 



5 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the �Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Glasses/contact lenses for near work? 

VIQ150 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4744 70.20 4744 70.20 

1 : Yes 1743 25.79 6487 95.99 

2 : No 269 3.98 6756 99.97 

9 : Don't know 2 0.03 6758 100.00 



6 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the �Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Glasses/contact lenses available? 

VIQ160 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5015 74.21 5015 74.21 

1 : Yes 1551 22.95 6566 97.16 

2 : No 192 2.84 6758 100.00 



7 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the �Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Glasses or contacts worn for near test? 

VIQ170 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5207 77.05 5207 77.05 

1 : Glasses 1529 22.63 6736 99.67 

2 : Contacts 14 0.21 6750 99.88 

3 : Both glasses �and contact lenses 8 0.12 6758 100.00 



8 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the �Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Line read on near card 

VIXNC1 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4744 70.20 4744 70.20 

0 5 0.07 4749 70.27 

1 9 0.13 4758 70.41 

2 105 1.55 4863 71.96 

3 243 3.60 5106 75.55 

4 644 9.53 5750 85.08 

5 983 14.55 6733 99.63 

8 : Could not obtain 25 0.37 6758 100.00 



9 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the �Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Testing distance of near card 

VIXNC2 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4744 70.20 4744 70.20 

5 1 0.01 4745 70.21 

6 3 0.04 4748 70.26 

7 4 0.06 4752 70.32 

8 20 0.30 4772 70.61 

9 17 0.25 4789 70.86 

10 46 0.68 4835 71.54 

11 72 1.07 4907 72.61 

12 107 1.58 5014 74.19 

13 178 2.63 5192 76.83 

14 224 3.31 5416 80.14 

15 226 3.34 5642 83.49 

16 212 3.14 5854 86.62 

17 204 3.02 6058 89.64 

18 140 2.07 6198 91.71 

19 113 1.67 6311 93.39 

20 92 1.36 6403 94.75 

21 68 1.01 6471 95.75 

22 56 0.83 6527 96.58 

23 48 0.71 6575 97.29 

24 63 0.93 6638 98.22 

25 41 0.61 6679 98.83 

26 14 0.21 6693 99.04 

27 19 0.28 6712 99.32 

28 14 0.21 6726 99.53 

29 3 0.04 6729 99.57 

30 3 0.04 6732 99.62 

31 3 0.04 6735 99.66 

32 2 0.03 6737 99.69 

33 2 0.03 6739 99.72 

34 1 0.01 6740 99.73 

88 �: Could not obtain 18 0.27 6758 100.00 



10 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the �Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Eye surgery for near sightedness? 

VIQ180 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 320 4.74 320 4.74 

1 : Yes 51 0.75 371 5.49 

2 : No 6378 94.38 6749 99.87 

9 : Don't know 9 0.13 6758 100.00 



11 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the �Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Which eye(s) surgery - near-sightedness? 

VIQ191 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6707 99.25 6707 99.25 

1 : Right 7 0.10 6714 99.35 

2 : Left 5 0.07 6719 99.42 

3 : Both 39 0.58 6758 100.00 



12 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the �Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Eye surgery for cataracts? 

VIQ200 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 320 4.74 320 4.74 

1 : Yes 338 5.00 658 9.74 

2 : No 6093 90.16 6751 99.90 

9 : Don't know 7 0.10 6758 100.00 



13 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Which eye(s) cataract surgery? 

VIQ211 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6420 95.00 6420 95.00 

1 : Right 55 0.81 6475 95.81 

2 : Left 55 0.81 6530 96.63 

3 : Both 225 3.33 6755 99.96 

9 : Don't know 3 0.04 6758 100.00 



14 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Glasses/contact lenses worn for distance 

VIQ220 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 320 4.74 320 4.74 

1 : Yes 2607 38.58 2927 43.31 

2 : No 3827 56.63 6754 99.94 

9 : Don't know 4 0.06 6758 100.00 



15 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Is distance correction available? 

VIQ230 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4151 61.42 4151 61.42 

1 : Yes 2238 33.12 6389 94.54 

2 : No 369 5.46 6758 100.00 



16 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Which type? Glasses or contacts? 

VIQ240 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4520 66.88 4520 66.88 

1 : Glasses 1904 28.17 6424 95.06 

2 : Contacts 263 3.89 6687 98.95 

3 : Both glasses �and contact lenses 71 1.05 6758 100.00 



17 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Was prescription obtained? 

VIQ250 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4794 70.94 4794 70.94 

1 : Yes 1956 28.94 6750 99.88 

2 : No 8 0.12 6758 100.00 



18 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Prescription, right sphere 

VIXPRS Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4793 70.92 4793 70.92 

-14.25 to 12.75 1919 28.40 6712 99.32 

88 : Could not obtain 46 0.68 6758 100.00 



19 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Prescription, right cylinder 

VIXPRC Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4793 70.92 4793 70.92 

0 403 5.96 5196 76.89 

0.02 1 0.01 5197 76.90 

0.07 1 0.01 5198 76.92 

0.12 2 0.03 5200 76.95 

0.25 276 4.08 5476 81.03 

0.28 1 0.01 5477 81.04 

0.37 1 0.01 5478 81.06 

0.38 1 0.01 5479 81.07 

0.47 1 0.01 5480 81.09 

0.48 1 0.01 5481 81.10 

0.5 353 5.22 5834 86.33 

0.62 1 0.01 5835 86.34 

0.75 247 3.65 6082 90.00 

0.78 1 0.01 6083 90.01 

1 153 2.26 6236 92.28 

1.2 1 0.01 6237 92.29 

1.25 137 2.03 6374 94.32 

1.5 87 1.29 6461 95.61 

1.75 68 1.01 6529 96.61 

2 45 0.67 6574 97.28 

2.25 31 0.46 6605 97.74 

2.5 30 0.44 6635 98.18 

2.75 20 0.30 6655 98.48 

3 12 0.18 6667 98.65 

3.25 13 0.19 6680 98.85 

3.5 5 0.07 6685 98.92 

3.75 7 0.10 6692 99.02 

4 6 0.09 6698 99.11 

4.12 1 0.01 6699 99.13 

4.25 6 0.09 6705 99.22 

4.5 1 0.01 6706 99.23 

5 1 0.01 6707 99.25 

5.25 1 0.01 6708 99.26 

5.5 2 0.03 6710 99.29 

6 1 0.01 6711 99.30 

6.75 1 0.01 6712 99.32 

88 : Could not obtain 46 0.68 6758 100.00 



20 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Prescription, right axis 

VIXPRA Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4793 70.92 4793 70.92 

0 to 180 1919 28.40 6712 99.32 

888 : Could not obtain 46 0.68 6758 100.00 



21 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Prescription, left sphere 

VIXPLS Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4793 70.92 4793 70.92 

-14.75 to 12.5 1920 28.41 6713 99.33 

88 : Could not obtain 45 0.67 6758 100.00 



22 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Prescription, left cylinder 

VIXPLC Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4793 70.92 4793 70.92 

0 400 5.92 5193 76.84 

0.01 1 0.01 5194 76.86 

0.02 1 0.01 5195 76.87 

0.04 2 0.03 5197 76.90 

0.12 2 0.03 5199 76.93 

0.25 265 3.92 5464 80.85 

0.37 2 0.03 5466 80.88 

0.5 350 5.18 5816 86.06 

0.55 1 0.01 5817 86.08 

0.75 268 3.97 6085 90.04 

0.81 1 0.01 6086 90.06 

0.87 1 0.01 6087 90.07 

0.96 1 0.01 6088 90.09 

1 168 2.49 6256 92.57 

1.25 122 1.81 6378 94.38 

1.5 83 1.23 6461 95.61 

1.75 63 0.93 6524 96.54 

1.87 1 0.01 6525 96.55 

2 38 0.56 6563 97.11 

2.25 41 0.61 6604 97.72 

2.5 35 0.52 6639 98.24 

2.75 13 0.19 6652 98.43 

3 19 0.28 6671 98.71 

3.25 17 0.25 6688 98.96 

3.5 4 0.06 6692 99.02 

3.75 7 0.10 6699 99.13 

3.87 1 0.01 6700 99.14 

4 2 0.03 6702 99.17 

4.25 2 0.03 6704 99.20 

4.75 1 0.01 6705 99.22 

5 2 0.03 6707 99.25 

5.25 3 0.04 6710 99.29 

5.5 1 0.01 6711 99.30 

6 1 0.01 6712 99.32 

10.5 1 0.01 6713 99.33 

88 : Could not obtain 45 0.67 6758 100.00 



23 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Prescription, left axis 

VIXPLA Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4793 70.92 4793 70.92 

0 to 180 1920 28.41 6713 99.33 

888 : Could not obtain 45 0.67 6758 100.00 



24 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Visual Acuity Comments 

VIXOCMT Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6741 99.75 6741 99.75 

1 : Monovision glasses/contacts worn for visual acuity 2 0.03 6743 99.78 

2 : Cataract contact lenses worn for objective refraction 7 0.10 6750 99.88 

4 : Artificial eye 3 0.04 6753 99.93 

5 : Monovision contacts worn for objective �refraction 1 0.01 6754 99.94 

6 : Contact in right eye only for presenting visual acuity 1 0.01 6755 99.96 

7 : Contact in left eye only for presenting visual acuity 3 0.04 6758 100.00 



25 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


OR right sphere, average 

VIXORSM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

-22.5 to 20.5 6256 92.57 6614 97.87 

88 : Could not obtain 144 2.13 6758 100.00 



26 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


OR right cylinder, average 

VIXORCM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

0 to 8 6256 92.57 6614 97.87 

88 : Could not obtain 144 2.13 6758 100.00 



27 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


OR right axis, average 

VIXORAM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

0 to 180 6256 92.57 6614 97.87 

888 : Could not obtain 144 2.13 6758 100.00 



28 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


OR right confidence level reading 

VIDORFM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 492 7.28 492 7.28 

5 24 0.36 516 7.64 

5.3 8 0.12 524 7.75 

5.5 3 0.04 527 7.80 

5.7 24 0.36 551 8.15 

6 39 0.58 590 8.73 

6.3 44 0.65 634 9.38 

6.5 1 0.01 635 9.40 

6.7 59 0.87 694 10.27 

7 79 1.17 773 11.44 

7.3 94 1.39 867 12.83 

7.5 4 0.06 871 12.89 

7.7 152 2.25 1023 15.14 

8 313 4.63 1336 19.77 

8.3 331 4.90 1667 24.67 

8.5 1 0.01 1668 24.68 

8.7 531 7.86 2199 32.54 

9 4559 67.46 6758 100.00 



29 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


OR left sphere, average 

VIXOLSM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

-22.5 to 11 6235 92.26 6593 97.56 

88 : Could not obtain 165 2.44 6758 100.00 



30 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


OR left cylinder, average 

VIXOLCM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

0 to 7.5 6235 92.26 6593 97.56 

88 : Could not obtain 165 2.44 6758 100.00 



31 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


OR left axis, average 

VIXOLAM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

0 to 180 6235 92.26 6593 97.56 

888 : Could not obtain 165 2.44 6758 100.00 



32 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


OR left confidence level reading 

VIDOLFM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 473 7.00 473 7.00 

5 18 0.27 491 7.27 

5.3 12 0.18 503 7.44 

5.5 6 0.09 509 7.53 

5.7 37 0.55 546 8.08 

6 48 0.71 594 8.79 

6.3 41 0.61 635 9.40 

6.5 1 0.01 636 9.41 

6.7 80 1.18 716 10.59 

7 117 1.73 833 12.33 

7.3 104 1.54 937 13.87 

7.5 4 0.06 941 13.92 

7.7 171 2.53 1112 16.45 

8 314 4.65 1426 21.10 

8.3 345 5.11 1771 26.21 

8.5 5 0.07 1776 26.28 

8.7 523 7.74 2299 34.02 

9 4459 65.98 6758 100.00 



33 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Right keratometry radius flat curve (mm) 

VIXKRM1 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

5.5 to 9.8 6339 93.80 6697 99.10 

88 : Could not obtain 61 0.90 6758 100.00 



34 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Right keratometry power flat curve (D) 

VIXKRD1 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

34.5 to 61.25 6339 93.80 6697 99.10 

88 : Could not obtain 61 0.90 6758 100.00 



35 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Right keratometry axis flat curve (deg) 

VIXKRG1 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

0 to 180 6339 93.80 6697 99.10 

888 : Could not obtain 61 0.90 6758 100.00 



36 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Right keratometry radius steep curve(mm) 

VIXKRM2 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

5.29 to 9.11 6339 93.80 6697 99.10 

88 : Could not obtain 61 0.90 6758 100.00 



37 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Right keratometry power steep curve (D) 

VIXKRD2 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

37 to 63.75 6339 93.80 6697 99.10 

88 : Could not obtain 61 0.90 6758 100.00 



38 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Right keratometry axis steep curve (deg) 

VIXKRG2 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

0 to 180 6339 93.80 6697 99.10 

888 : Could not obtain 61 0.90 6758 100.00 



39 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Right keratometry radius, average (mm) 

VIXKRMM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

5.48 to 9.23 6339 93.80 6697 99.10 

88 : Could not obtain 61 0.90 6758 100.00 



40 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Right keratometry power, average (D) 

VIXKRDM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

36.5 to 61.5 6339 93.80 6697 99.10 

88 : Could not obtain 61 0.90 6758 100.00 



41 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Right keratometry cylinder 

VIXKRCD Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

-4.5 to 24.5 6339 93.80 6697 99.10 

88 : Could not obtain 61 0.90 6758 100.00 



42 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Right keratometry axis, average (deg) 

VIXKRCG Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

0 to 180 6339 93.80 6697 99.10 

888 : Could not obtain 61 0.90 6758 100.00 



43 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Left keratometry radius flat curve (mm) 

VIXKLM1 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

5.45 to 10.09 6346 93.90 6704 99.20 

88 : Could not obtain 54 0.80 6758 100.00 



44 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Left keratometry power flat curve (D) 

VIXKLD1 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

33.5 to 62 6346 93.90 6704 99.20 

88 : Could not obtain 54 0.80 6758 100.00 



45 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Left keratometry axis flat curve (deg) 

VIXKLG1 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

0 to 180 6346 93.90 6704 99.20 

888 : Could not obtain 54 0.80 6758 100.00 



46 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Left keratometry radius steep curve (mm) 

VIXKLM2 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

5.1 to 9.42 6346 93.90 6704 99.20 

88 : Could not obtain 54 0.80 6758 100.00 



47 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Left keratometry power steep curve (D) 

VIXKLD2 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

35.75 to 66.25 6346 93.90 6704 99.20 

88 : Could not obtain 54 0.80 6758 100.00 



48 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Left keratometry axis steep curve (deg) 

VIXKLG2 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

0 to 180 6346 93.90 6704 99.20 

888 : Could not obtain 54 0.80 6758 100.00 



49 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Left keratometry radius, average (mm) 

VIXKLMM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

5.41 to 9.68 6346 93.90 6704 99.20 

88 : Could not obtain 54 0.80 6758 100.00 



50 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Left keratometry power, average (D) 

VIXKLDM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

34.75 to 62.5 6346 93.90 6704 99.20 

88 : Could not obtain 54 0.80 6758 100.00 



51 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Left keratometry cylinder 

VIXKLCD Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

-4.75 to 23.5 6346 93.90 6704 99.20 

88 : Could not obtain 54 0.80 6758 100.00 



52 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Left keratometry axis, average (deg) 

VIXKLCG Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 358 5.30 358 5.30 

0 to 180 6346 93.90 6704 99.20 

888 : Could not obtain 54 0.80 6758 100.00 



53 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Right visual acuity, presenting 

VIDRVA Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 402 5.95 402 5.95 

20 : 20/20 2928 43.33 3330 49.27 

25 : 20/25 1552 22.97 4882 72.24 

30 : 20/30 533 7.89 5415 80.13 

40 : 20/40 294 4.35 5709 84.48 

50 : 20/50 601 8.89 6310 93.37 

60 : 20/60 96 1.42 6406 94.79 

80 : 20/80 103 1.52 6509 96.32 

200 : 20/200 140 2.07 6649 98.39 

666 : 20/200+ 109 1.61 6758 100.00 



54 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Left visual acuity, presenting 

VIDLVA Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 396 5.86 396 5.86 

20 : 20/20 2952 43.68 3348 49.54 

25 : 20/25 1525 22.57 4873 72.11 

30 : 20/30 553 8.18 5426 80.29 

40 : 20/40 294 4.35 5720 84.64 

50 : 20/50 611 9.04 6331 93.68 

60 : 20/60 82 1.21 6413 94.89 

80 : 20/80 106 1.57 6519 96.46 

200 : 20/200 127 1.88 6646 98.34 

666 : 20/200+ 112 1.66 6758 100.00 



55 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Right visual acuity, w/ obj. refraction 

VIDROVA Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4962 73.42 4962 73.42 

25 : 20/25 1315 19.46 6277 92.88 

30 : 20/30 93 1.38 6370 94.26 

40 : 20/40 76 1.12 6446 95.38 

50 : 20/50 187 2.77 6633 98.15 

60 : 20/60 14 0.21 6647 98.36 

80 : 20/80 21 0.31 6668 98.67 

200 : 20/200 47 0.70 6715 99.36 

666 : 20/200+ 43 0.64 6758 100.00 



56 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX)

February 2005


Left visual acuity, w/ obj. refraction 

VIDLOVA Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4944 73.16 4944 73.16 

25 : 20/25 1317 19.49 6261 92.65 

30 : 20/30 108 1.60 6369 94.24 

40 : 20/40 77 1.14 6446 95.38 

50 : 20/50 195 2.89 6641 98.27 

60 : 20/60 14 0.21 6655 98.48 

80 : 20/80 24 0.36 6679 98.83 

200 : 20/200 45 0.67 6724 99.50 

666 : 20/200+ 34 0.50 6758 100.00 
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